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Format
System Applicant
Tuesday, 9 May 1989
VHS/PAL  Taboo Erotica
{Galaxy Video Ltd.)
VHS/PAL  P.D.M. Video
Promotions Lid.
VHS/PAL  Taboo Erotica

(Galaxy Video Ltd.)

Thursday, 11 May 1989

VHS/PAL  Taboo Erotica
(Galaxy Video Ltd.)

Friday, 12 May 1989

VHS/PAL  NZ Video Retailers
Assoc Inc

Monday, 15 May 1989

VHS/PAL  Taboo Erotica
(Galaxy Video Ltd.)
VHS/PAL  Taboo Erotica
(Galaxy Video Ltd.)
VHS/PAL  Taboo Erotica
{Galaxy Video Ltd.)
VHS/PAL  Taboo Erotica
(Galaxy Video Ltd.)
VHS/PAL  Taboo Erotica

{Galaxy Video Ltd.)

Tuesday, 16 May 1989

VHS/PAL  Kerridge Odeon
Amalgamated Video
Services

VHS/PAL  Taboo Erotica
{Galaxy Video Ltd.)

Thursday, 18 May 1989

VHS/PAL  Videocorp
International Ltd.
(Patace)

Friday, 19 May 1989

VHS/PAL.  Taboo Erotica
(Galaxy Video Ltd.)

VHS/PAL  Taboo Erotica
(Galaxy Video Ltd.}

VHS/PAL  Taboo Erotica
(Galaxy Video Ltd.)

Monday, 22 May 1989

VHS/PAL  Taboo Erotica
(Galaxy Video Ltd.)

Director

Hal Freeman

Not stated

Bill Blackman

Hal Freeman

Conan Le Claire

Not stated

Not stated

Scotty Fox

Milton Ingley

Rob Hudson

Ruud Van Hemert

Phil Ransrtom

Paul Nevitt/Stephen
C. Confer/Skott
Snider

Hal Freeman

Not stated.

Hal Freeman

Hal Freeman

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Title

YOUNG AND
INNOCENT
Notices, etc.

EXPLICIT ACTS
VOL.9

THE GAIL FORCE
& FRIENDS XXX
WORKOUT
Notices, etc.

RADIO K-KUM
Notices, etc.

FACES OF DEATH
Notices, etc.

CARTOONS: Zizi
Der Grossie/Die
Bremer
Stadtefloranten/
Untitled Sequence/
Der Sexorzist,
1.Tell/Untitled
Sequence
Notices, etc.
SUMMER GIRLS
Notices, etc.

MAGIC FINGERS
Notices, etc.

69 PUMP STREET
Notices, etc.

HUNG GUNS
Notices, etc.

HONEYBUN
Notices, etc.

ALL HANDS ON
DICK
Notices, etc.

PLAYBOY'S SEXY
LINGERIE
Notices, etc.

BLACK EROTIC
MOMENTS Volume
1

Notices, etc.
CARTOONS:
Odysseus Und Die
Konigin Von
Pornos/Pimper
Power/Schwazel
Und Gretel/Rammet
Der Hase/Freibenter
Der Moser

Notices, etc.

FOR LOVE OR
MONEY

Notices, etc.

CARTOONS
VOLUME FOUR:
Bungle in the
Jungle/Fuck'’s
Pause, Faux Pas
and Fox Paws/
Buggery on the
High Seas
Notices, etc.

Running Time
F T

85.58
1.23

58.09

77.28
0.48

86.00
117

105.45
0.15

85.48
1.24

87.02
0.58

85.14
0.34

81.28
1.28

7245
1.08

92.29
0.42

7222
1.06

51.07
057

82.07
1.20

88.15
1.15.

81.02
0.59

80.59
053

Country
of
Origin

USA.

US.A.

USA.

US.A.

US.A.

Not stated

US.A.

US.A.

USA.

USA.

Holland

USA.

USA.

USA.

UsA

USA.

Decision
(including
description)

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of 18
years; contains explicit sexual
material.

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of 18
years; contains explicit sexual
material

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of 18
years; contains explicit sexual
material.

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of 18
years; contains explicit sexual
material.

Indecent

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of 18
years; contains explicit sexual
material

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of 18
years; contains explicit sexual
material.

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of 18
years; contains explicit sexual
material.

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of 18
years; contains explicit sexual
material.

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of 18
years; contains explicit sexual
material.

Not indecent: Suitable for
persons 16 years of age and
over; sexual content may
offend and/or offensive
language

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of 18
years; contains explicit sexual
material.

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of 16
years.

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of 18
years; contains explicit sexual
material.

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of 18
years; contains explicit sexual
material

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of 18
years; contains explicit sexual
material.

Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of 18
years; contains explicit sexual
material

Reasons for
Refusal,
Excisions

Excision: sex.

Cruelty, horror,
violence and crime.

Excision: sex

Excision: sex

No. 176

Remarks

Dutch subtitles,
American dialogue.

English version.

Dubbed in English,
title given not
complete.

Title given is not
complete.



