NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Format System	Applicant	Director	Title	Running F	Time T	Country of Origin	Decision (including description)	Reasons for Refusal, Excisions	Remarks
Tuesday, 9 May 1989									
VHS/PAL	Taboo Erotica (Galaxy Video Ltd.)	Hal Freeman	YOUNG AND INNOCENT Notices, etc.	85.58	1.23	U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual		
VHS/PAL	P.D.M. Video Promotions Ltd.	Not stated	EXPLICIT ACTS VOL. 9	58.09		U.S.A.	material. Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual	Excision: sex.	
VHS/PAL	Taboo Erotica (Galaxy Video Ltd.)	Bill Blackman	THE GAIL FORCE & FRIENDS XXX WORKOUT Notices, etc.	77.28	0.48	U.S.A.	material Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material.		
Thursday, 1	1 May 1989								
VHS/PAL	Taboo Erotica (Galaxy Video Ltd.)	Hal Freeman	RADIO K-KUM Notices, etc.	86.00	1.17	U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material.		
Friday, 12 l	May 1989								
VHS/PAL	NZ Video Retailers Assoc Inc	Conan Le Claire	FACES OF DEATH Notices, etc.	105.45	0.15	U.S.A.	Indecent	Cruelty, horror, violence and crime.	
Monday, 15 May 1989									
VHS/PAL	Taboo Erotica (Galaxy Video Ltd.)	Not stated	CARTOONS: Zizi Der Grossle/Die Bremer Stadtefloranten/ Untitled Sequence/ Der Sexorzist, 1.Tell/Untitled Sequence	85.48		Not stated	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material		Dutch subtities, American dialogue.
VHS/PAL	Taboo Erotica	Not stated	Notices, etc. SUMMER GIRLS	87.02	1.24	U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of		
	(Galaxy Video Ltd.)		Notices, etc.		0.58		persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material.		
VHS/PAL	Taboo Erotica (Galaxy Video Ltd.)	Scotty Fox	MAGIC FINGERS Notices, etc.	85.14	0.34	U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material.		
VHS/PAL	Taboo Erotica (Galaxy Video Ltd.)	Milton Ingley	69 PUMP STREET Notices, etc.	81.28	1.28	U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material.		
VHS/PAL	Taboo Erotica (Galaxy Video Ltd.)	Rob Hudson	HUNG GUNS Notices, etc.	72.45	1.08	U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material.		
Tuesday, 16 May 1989									
VHS/PAL	Kerridge Odeon Amalgamated Video Services	Ruud Van Hemert	HONEYBUN Notices, etc.	92.29	0.42	Holland	Not indecent: Suitable for persons 16 years of age and over; sexual content may offend and/or offensive		English version.
VHS/PAL	Taboo Erotica (Galaxy Video Ltd.)	Phil Ransrtom	ALL HANDS ON DICK Notices, etc.	72.22	1.06	U.S.A.	language Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material.		
Thursday, 18 May 1989									
VHS/PAL	Videocorp International Ltd. (Palace)	Paul Nevitt/Stephen C. Confer/Skott Snider	PLAYBOY'S SEXY LINGERIE Notices, etc.	51.07	0.57	U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 16 years.		
Friday, 19 May 1989									
VHS/PAL	Taboo Erotica (Galaxy Video Ltd.)	Hal Freeman	BLACK EROTIC MOMENTS Volume 1	82.07		U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual		
VHS/PAL	Taboo Erotica (Galaxy Video Ltd.)	Not stated.	Notices, etc. CARTOONS: Odysseus Und Die Konigin Von Pornos/Pimper Power/Schwazel Und Gretel/Rammel Der Hase/Freibenter Der Mose	88.15	1.20	U.S.A	material. Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material	Excision: sex	Dubbed in English, title given not complete.
VHS/PAL	Taboo Erotica (Galaxy Video Ltd.)	Hal Freeman	Notices, etc. FOR LOVE OR MONEY Notices, etc.	81.02	1.15.0.59	U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material.		
Monday, 22	May 1989								
VHS/PAL	Taboo Erotica (Galaxy Video Ltd.)	Hal Freeman	CARTOONS VOLUME FOUR: Bungle in the Jungle/Fuck's Pause, Faux Pas and Fox Paws/ Buggery on the High Seas	80.59		U.S.A.	Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years; contains explicit sexual material	Excision: sex	Title given is not complete.
			Notices, etc.		0.53				